

	<b>Food Product Specification</b>	Status: Active  Codes: VF162, SY098, VF407, VF405  Review date: 14/02/2026
---	-----------------------------------	---

**Product title**

Vegan Sausage Mix

**Product legal name**

A MEAT FREE SAUSAGE MIX

**Weight / Volume**

VF162 – 350ge

SY098 – 1Kge

VF407- 5Kg

VF405 - 25Kg

e Mark required?

Yes

**Drained weight**

n/a

**Case size**

VF162 - 6 x 350ge

**Country of origin**

Made in the UK using soya from different origins.

**Last processed/made in**

UK

**Ingredients**

**Wholewheat** Rusk, Textured **Soya** Protein, Palm Oil\*, **Wheat** Gluten, **Soya** Protein Isolate, Flavourings (Contain **Wheat** Rusk, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (**Soya**)), Sugar, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Modified Tapioca Starch, Onion Powder, Smoke Flavouring, Spice Extracts (Cayenne, Ginger, Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Sage Extract, Maltodextrin, Stabiliser (Methylcellulose), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (**Soya**, Maize, Salt), Flavouring, Pepper, Beetroot Powder, Ground Sage, Ground Thyme.

\*From sustainable sources

**Allergen statement**

**Allergy advice:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain other cereals containing gluten, milk, nuts, peanuts, sesame, sulphur dioxide/sulphites.

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact [qc@suma.coop](mailto:qc@suma.coop) to verify that this is the correct version before use

## Legally required statements

n/a

## Nutritional information

Nutrient		Per 100g as sold	Per Serving
Energy	kJ	2017	
Energy	kcal	482	
Fat	g	24.5	
of which Saturates	g	15.8	
Carbohydrate	g	36.3	
of which Sugars	g	3.8	
Fibre	g	3.9	
Protein	g	27.2	
Salt	g	2.8	

### Source of data

Supplier analysis

## Nutrition – additional statements

-

### Storage conditions unopened

Ambient

### Shelf life unopened

12 months from the date of manufacture.

### Storage conditions once open

Store in a cool, dry place.

### Shelf life once open

-

### Durability coding

Best Before

### Location of durability code

VF162 - Back of pack

SY098, VF407 – Front of pack

### Batch / lot code format and location of code on pack

VF161 - Back of pack. Eg. WH139

SY098, VF407 – Front of pack Eg. WH139

### Certification/endorsements/claims

Vegan, Vegetarian

### Instructions for use/preparation/cooking

Make quick and easy vegan sausages by mixing 350g of the mix with 600ml of cold water. Leave to stand for 5 minutes, then form into sausage shapes. For the best results fry gently in a little oil until golden

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact [qc@suma.coop](mailto:qc@suma.coop) to verify that this is the correct version before use

brown

### Cautions/warnings

n/a

### Manufacturing process

All production has a unique reference which follows the product to the customer and all ingredients are recorded with their batch details for traceability. All ingredients are purchased to agreed specification. Produced in a dry blending plant which is classed as a very low risk production plant.

### Organoleptic Standards

Parameter	Standard
Appearance:	Light crumb mixture
Flavour:	Savoury, meaty, herby flavour
Aroma:	Sausage spicy smell
Texture:	Breadcrumbs, grain consistency – dry mix

### Physical/Chemical Standards

Parameter	Target	Tolerance + / -	Method	Frequency of test

### Microbiological Standards

Parameter	Target	Maximum	Frequency of test
Total Viable count	<100,000/g		
Mold Count	<1,000/g		
Yeast Count	<1,000/g		
Coliforms	<1,000/g		
E coli	< 10/g		
Staph Aureus	< 50/g		
B Cereus	< 50/g		
Salmonella	Absent in 25g		

Source: Supplier spec

### Allergen Information

Suma is a vegetarian company. All Suma products are carefully sourced to ensure that they do not contain any meat, fish, crustaceans or molluscs.

Allergen	P,C	Comments
Gluten containing cereals & derivatives: Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut	P	
Eggs & derivatives	-	
Peanuts & derivatives	C	
Soybeans & derivatives	P	

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact [qc@suma.coop](mailto:qc@suma.coop) to verify that this is the correct version before use

Milk & derivatives	C	
Nuts & derivatives (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil, pistachio, macadamia, Queensland)	C	
Celery & derivatives (celery stick and celeriac)	-	
Mustard & derivatives	-	
Sesame seeds & derivatives	C	
Lupin & derivatives	-	
Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites (levels above 10mg/kg )	C	
Fish, shellfish, crustaceans, molluscs (NB: All Suma products must be free of these allergens and their derivatives)	-	

P= Present

C= Possible cross contamination in transport, packing or production

### Suitable for Vegans

Yes - Vegan Society approved

### Vegetarian Society approved?

Yes

### Halal approved?

No

### Kosher approved?

No

### Packaging

Product code (short and long code)	Pack format	Packer	Packaging description	Packaging component specification (Material, dimensions, recycled content)	Recycling statement (s)
VF162	6 x 350g	WH	Paper bag	Bag: Paper Carton: Board	Bag: Recyclable Carton: Widely recyclable
SY098	1Kg	WH	Heat sealed bag with label	Bag: Polythene Label: Paper	Bag: Check local recycling
VF407	5Kg	WH	Heat sealed bag with label	Bag: Polythene Label: Paper	Bag: Check local recycling
VF405	25Kg	n/a	Paper sacks	Multiwall coated food grade paper sacks.	Check

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact [qc@suma.coop](mailto:qc@suma.coop) to verify that this is the correct version before use

**Artwork code**

VF162: AWC1222A

**Additional information**

A dry TVP based mix with herbs and spices.

**Conditions of Sale**

All sales are made under the Suma Foods Conditions of Sale: all specifications herein shall not contradict the same.

Revision date	Revised by	Reason for revision
23.01.2021	Pippa Thornham	Updates for rebrand and spec upgrade

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact [qc@suma.coop](mailto:qc@suma.coop) to verify that this is the correct version before use